

1265 Washington Highway Elberton, Georgia 30635 Phone: 706-283-5142 Fax: 706-213-1413 24HR Obit Line 706-283-9036 Norman Berry, Licensed Funeral Director www.berryfh.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These price are effective as of April 1, 2019 and are subject to change without notice.

A list of funeral costs is mandated by the Federal Trade Commission. Every funeral home is required to make this list available upon request for comparison by the consumer. <u>Our list has been simplified for this purpose.</u> However, comparing prices can be confusing. We invite you to contact us for clarification.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as, but not limited to, cemetery fees, death certificates, flowers or newspaper notices. The price for those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF	\$1,995
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already	
included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, forwarding and receiving of remains.) The above includes, but is	
not limited to, staff availability on a 24-hour-per-day basis; conferring with the family or their representative to determine desired	
services; obtaining, preparing, and filing of documents (i.e, permits, death certificate, pensions, insurances, etc.), obituary information	
to newspapers; coordinating providers of outside services (i.e., clergy, cemetery, etc.); pre and post funeral counseling; compliance	
with infectious waste management regulations; employee safety regulations and licensing requirements mandated by governmental	
agencies; general business administration and record keeping.	
EMBALMING from	\$575 to \$750
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral	
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement	
that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.	
OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY	\$200
This fee includes cosmetalary dressing and casketing	

This fee includes cosmetology, dressing and casketing.

FACILITIES/EQUIPMENT/STAFF FEES

NIGHT-TIME VISITATION	\$350
CHURCH CEREMONY	\$700
CHAPEL OR GRAVESIDE SERVICE	\$550

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT/STAFF FEES (Within a 50 mile radius)

TRANSFER OF DECEASED TO FUNERAL HOME	\$400
HEARSE	\$400
LIMO FAMILY CAR (Service provided by Bulldog of Athens)starts a	ıt \$450

ALL FEES LISTED ABOVE ARE INCLUDED IN OUR TRADITIONAL SERVICE FUNERAL PACKAGE OF \$4,120.00 ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE ARE LISTED ON THE BACK.

MERCHANDISE

CASKETS from\$9	95	to	\$6,995
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.			
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS from\$	50	to	\$3,995
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.			
CREMATION URNS from	\$(65	to \$400
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.			

MISCELLANEOUS MERCHANDISE:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT CARDS (25 per box)	\$10
REGISTER BOOK	
TEMPORARY GRAVE MARKER	\$25
REMEMBRANCE CARDS (100)	\$50
KEEPSAKE URNS	from \$40 to \$55
KEEPSAKE JEWELRY	Market Prices
LAMINATED OBITUARIES (Set of 4)	\$20

OTHER CHARGES

ADDITIONAL PREPARATION OF THE BODY:
CARE FOLLOWING POST MORTEM EXAMINATION\$200
SANITARY CARE & USE OF FACILITIES FOR IDENTIFICATION (No embalming)\$
GRAVE EQUIPMENT (chairs, artifical grass and up to 2 tents)\$300
ON SITE REFRIGERATION (Per day)\$75
MILEAGE (Outside a 50 mile radius, per vehicle, not including tolls)
BEAUTICIAN/HAIRDRESSER\$40
PROCESSING & MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (USPS ONLY)\$100
OPEN/CLOSE OF GRAVE (Casket/Vault Burial - If cemetery does not provide this service)\$895
OPEN/CLOSE OF GRAVE (Urn/Vault Burial - If cemetery does not provide this service)\$175
ALTERNATIVE SERVICES
RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME\$1,850
This fee includes basic services of funeral director and staff (see front of price list for details)
FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME\$1,850
This fee includes basic services of funeral director and staff (see front of price list for details); vehicle for transfer of remains to funeral home and embalming. This does not include transportation fees to another funeral home.
IMMEDIATE BURIAL\$1,500
This fee includes basic services of funeral director and staff(see front of price list for details); vehicle for transfer of remains to funeral home and hearse to cemetery. This does not include embalming, casket, outer burial container, or cemetery charges.
CREMATIONfrom \$895 to \$3,865
This fee includes basic services of funeral director and staff (see front of price list for details); vehicle for transfer of remains to funeral home
and crematory; refrigeration for 3 days (no embalming); the cremation process. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use
an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials
(with or without outside covering). The containers we provide are made of corrugated materials.
Direct cremation with a container for the body provided by the purchaser

Direct cremation with a container for the body provided by the purchaser	
Direct cremation with a container for the body provided by our funeral home	\$895
Cremation with a memorial service at the funeral home	\$1,795
Traditional funeral service with cremation following service	\$3,865
0	